
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

FW: 2BE-KIG1318, N2014C0001 Kiggavik Artesian Flow
1 message

RHINAS Curtis (AREVA) <curtis.rhinas@areva.com> Sat, Jul 19, 2014 at 6:02 PM
To: "licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org" <'licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org'>, 
"sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org" <'sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org'>, "andrew.keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" 
<'andrew.keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca'>, "Rory.Macdonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <'Rory.Macdonald@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca'>, "Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <'Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca'>, 
"Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <'Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca'>
Cc: "KINAR Dwayne (AREVA Resources Canada)" <Dwayne.Kinar@areva.ca>, "Mario.Blain@areva.com" 
<'Mario.Blain@areva.com'>, "ZUNTI Daniel (AREVA Resources Canada)" <Daniel.Zunti@areva.ca>, 
"FORSEILLE Stephanie (AREVA Resources Canada)" <Stephanie.Forseille@areva.ca>, "STUMBORG Naomi 
(AREVA Resources CANADA)" <naomi.stumborg@areva.ca>, "MCCALLUM Barry (AREVA Resources 
Canada)" <Barry.McCallum@areva.ca>, "ROBBINS John (AREVA Resources Canada)" 
<John.Robbins@areva.ca>

Hello again,

Apologies for the repeat email, but I should also add that the drill hole where the artesian was encountered 
(Bong 65A) was non-mineralized.

Thank you

From: RHINAS Curtis (AREVA Resources Canada) 
Sent: Saturday, July 19, 2014 6:54 PM
To: 'licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org'; 'sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org'; 'andrew.keim@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca'; 'Rory.Macdonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca'; 'Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca'; 
'Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca'
Cc: KINAR Dwayne (AREVA Resources Canada); 'Mario.Blain@areva.com'; ZUNTI Daniel (AREVA 
Resources Canada); FORSEILLE Stephanie (AREVA Resources Canada); STUMBORG Naomi (AREVA 
Resources CANADA); MCCALLUM Barry (AREVA Resources Canada); ROBBINS John (AREVA Resources 
Canada)
Subject: 2BE-KIG1318, N2014C0001 Kiggavik Artesian Flow

Good Evening,

I would like to inform you that an artesian was encountered in a drill hole in the AREVA Kiggavik lease at 1 
PM today at a depth of 304m. We were alerted of its presence by the drilling staff at 3 PM and obtained a 
water sample at that time. The flow rate at time of sampling was 2L/min and the drillers state that this was 
the same rate of flow as when the artesian was first discovered two hours prior. The artesian is located at 
562190E, 7143716N, and the drill hole containing it was discontinued at 3:15 PM and is currently being 
cemented and sealed. 
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If you require additional information, please email me. Thank you

Curtis Rhinas

SHEQ Supervisor, Exploration

AREVA Resources Canada Inc.

Kiggavik Camp: (306) 683-9562

Fax: (306) 343-4632

Curtis.Rhinas@Areva.com
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